ADAIR COUNTY COMMISSION MINUTES
WEDNESDAY, JULY 23, 2014

Continued from page 405

IN REF. ORDER NO 15 Budget Amendment to increase 905-4-000-600.400 Temporary Loan
from General Revenue and increase 101-5-025-700.000 General
Revenue (Transfers Out) Temporary Loan to Child Support in
the amount of $15,000.00

July 23,2014
Order to Amend 2014 Budget

At the request of Adair County Proscuting Attomey, Mett Wilson, the current budget will
o efcan inciase i evenuesceant 6054-000-600.400 Temyorory Loan from

3 (51500000 ‘There will he an

al Revene (Transfers Out) Tttty Voaia s Chid

Gereral Revenue in the amor
account 101-5-025-700.000
in the amount meISUODDO

“The shove sccounts were not included in the original budget submitied for 2014, The
contract for services from the Missouri Department of Social Services (also known as Multi-
Caunty) has been contracted by the County of Adair from January 1, 2014 through
December 31,2016,

This amendment will allow Multi County to repay the temporary loan needed to maintain
o cperations of services o Adair County uatil rian \butsespent 1 received fom the Sate of
Missouri.

b P

Pl l L
Stanley Pi cyns Presiding Commissioner

Carson Adams, 1" District Commissioner

/A e

Mark Thompson, 2° Distgét Commissioner

Ce: Adair County Prosceuting Attomcy, Man Wilson
Adair County Treasurer, Lori Smith

IN REF. ORDER NO 16 Transfer $8,000 from General Revenue — Transfers Out — Temporary
Loan to Child Support Enforcement (101-5-025-700.000) to Child
Support Enforcement — Temporary Loan from General Revenue
905-4-000-600.400

Order to Transfer Funds
July 23,2014
The Adair County Commission requests to transfer $8,000.00 from General
Revenue — Transfers Out — Temporary Loan to Child Support Enforcement (101-5-
025-700.000) to Child Support Enforcement - Temporary Loan from General
Reveaue (905-4-000-600.400). This transfer will allow Child Support Enforcement
(Multi County) to maintain their operation of services until reimbursement is
received from the State of Missouri with eventual repayment to Adair County.
Amount of Transfer: $8,000.00
Expense: 101-5-025-700.000
Receipl: 905-4-000-600.000
S0 Ordered On: July 23,2014

Adair County Commission:

Stanley Pickehs, Presiding Commiionsr

Carson Adams, 1* District Commissioner

ek Jhon o

Mark Thompson, 2*Wistrict Commissioner
/li l r‘)ﬂ
Sandra Collop, County Glerk

CC: Matt Wilson, Adair County Prosecuting Attoney
Lori Smith, Adair County Treasurer

Continued on page 407

ATTEST:

gz o of el

County Clerk Pré 1ding Commissioner

Page 406




